

THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ARRAN-ELDERSLIE

By-law 08-2025

Being a By-law to appoint members to various boards, committees and authorities for the Municipality of Arran-Elderslie

WHEREAS Section 8(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, confers broad authority to municipalities to enable them to govern their affairs as they consider appropriate and to enhance their ability to respond to municipal issues;

AND WHEREAS the Municipality of Arran-Elderslie is a member of various bodies and organizations to which it appoints members;

AND WHEREAS the Municipality of Arran-Elderslie has established various Committees to carry out programs and make recommendations to Council;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Arran-Elderslie deems it expedient to appoint members to provide for and assist in the administration, representation, protection and management of the Municipality;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Arran-Elderslie deems it expedient to appoint persons to internal and external Boards and Committees for the 2022-2026 term of Council;

AND WHEREAS the appointments set out herein shall coincide with the Municipality of Arran-Elderslie Procedure By-law, as may be amended from time to time, unless otherwise specified;

AND WHEREAS the appointments set out herein shall coincide with the term of Council, unless otherwise specified within the By-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Arran-Elderslie enacts as follows:

- 1. That the appointments as set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto be hereby adopted for the term of Council or until a successor is appointed.
- 2. That Schedule "A" forms part of this by-law.
- 3. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon receiving the final passing thereof.

Read a first and second time this 27th day of January, 2025.

Read a third time and finally passed this 27th day of January, 2025.

Mayor – Steve Hammell	Clerk – Christine Fraser-McDonald